PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567929

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/08/2014 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| BRIAN STEWART | 02/07/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SP TECHNOLOGIES LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1312 E. VERMONT STREET | |
| City: | INDIANAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46202 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D740749 |
| Patent Number: | D738822 |
| Patent Number: | D740224 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-630-2812

Email: arollins@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: AMY ROLLINS

Address Line 1: **BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC** Address Line 2: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMY ROLLINS /Amy Rollins/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Design Patent Assignments from Inventor to SP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049445 FRAME: 0493 505521124

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Brian Stewart, hereinafter referred to as **Assignor**, an individual having a residence at 609 Fletcher Ave., Indianapolis, IN, 46203, is the owner of the following patents:

U.S. Design Patent No. D740,749

U.S. Design Patent No. D738,822

U.S. Design Patent No. D740,224

RECORDED: 06/12/2019

WHEREAS, SP Technologies LLC, hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 1312 E Vermont St., Indianapolis, IN, 46202, desires to acquire said patents and all rights thereto, including but not limited to the right to use and register.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective May 8, 2014, unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said marks, and any United States and foreign registrations and applications that may be created therefrom.

| | | ASSIGNOR: | Brian Stewart |
|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------|---|
| | | Signed: | Bushunt |
| | | Printed: | Brian Stewart |
| | | Date: | 2/7/2017 |
| STATE OF INDIANA |) | | , |
| |) SS: | | |
| COUNTY OF MARION |) | | |
| Andrew Ungerleider, and he | , being first duly | sworn by me u | tate of Indiana, personally appeared pon his oath, says that the facts alleged day of February, 2017. |
| | | Signed: | |
| | | Printed: | |
| | | Notary Public | |
| | | Commission l | Expires: |
| | | County of Re | sidence: |

PATENT REEL: 049445 FRAME: 0494